

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1144 OF 2026

Sharifa Mohd. Shabbir Shaikh	... Petitioner
<u>Versus</u>	
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Ors.	... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3521 OF 2025

Saba Qasim Kutty	... Petitioner
<u>Versus</u>	
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Ors.	... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1145 OF 2026

Yasmin Mohd Hussain Zatkal	... Petitioner
<u>Versus</u>	
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Ors.	... Respondents

Mr. Rahul Kedar a/w. Ms. Delzeen Dastoor i/b Mr. Vedchetan Patil for the Petitioner in WP 3521/25.
Mr. Rohit Joshi i/b Ms. Rukhsar Ansari for the Petitioner in WP 1144/26 and 1145/26 and for Respondent Nos.10 & 11 in WP 3521/25.
Mr. Vedchetan Patil a/w. Ms. Delzeen Dastoor for Respondent No.5 in WP 1144/26 & 1145/26.
Ms. Rukhsana Khan for Respondent No.3.
Mr. Rakesh Pathak, AGP for the Respondent-State in WP 1144/26.
Mr. Akshay Patkar, AGP for the Respondent-State in WP 1145/26.
Ms. Rutuja Bodake i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi for the Respondent-BMC in WP 1144/26 and 3521/25.
Mr. Akash Pawar, JE B & F, 'E' Ward present.
Mr. Rahul Tandale, AE, B & F, 'E' Ward present.
Mr. Satish Muley a/w. Mr. Mosin Naik and Mr. ZhoaiB Sayyed for Respondent Nos.2, 7, 8 & 13.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.
DATED : 6th MARCH, 2026.

PC. :

1. Learned counsel for the Corporation submits that the directions contained in the order dated 10th February, 2026 passed by this Court are complied with. She seeks two weeks' time to file an additional Affidavit placing on record these facts.
2. List these petitions on 1st April, 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)